

REPUBLIC OF UZBEKISTAN PERMANENT MISSION TO THE UNITED NATIONS NEW YORK

801 Second Avenue, 20th Floor, New York, NY 10017 Tel. (212) 486-4242 Fax (212) 486-7998

## UZ-003/2019

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of Uzbekistan to the United Nations presents its compliments to the 1540 Committee of the UN Security Council as well as to the Department on Disarmament and has the honour to share with them the National Action Plan on the fulfillment by Uzbekistan of the international documents for the years of 2019-2021. These documents cover the chemical, biological, radiation and nuclear security, namely:

**1.** UN Security Council 1540 resolution – «Non proliferation of the weapons of mass destruction», dated April 28, 2004, *that to be implemented in 2019-2021*;

2. «Improvement of the regulatory framework governing the requirements for conducting sanitary and anti-epidemic measures for the protection of the territory of the Republic of Uzbekistan, sanitary quarantine control at checkpoints across the State Border of the Republic of Uzbekistan», *that to be implemented by March 2019*;

**3.** «Study and implementation of measures for accession to the antiterroristic international instrument», *that to be implemented by March 2019*;

**4.** «Preparation of proposals for the improvement of the current legislation in the field of chemical and biological safety», *that to be implemented by March 2019*;

**5.** «Geneve Protocol for the Prohibition of the Use in War of Asphyxiating, Poisonous or Other Gases, and of Bacteriological Methods of Warfare», dated June 17,1925, *that to be implemented by December 2019*.

The Permanent Mission kindly requests the 1540 Committee of the UN Security Council as well as Department on Disarmament to review these five items in order to indentify measures for their joint implementation.

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of Uzbekistan to the United Nations' avails itself of this opportunity to renew the 1540 Committee of the UN Security Council as well as the Department on Disarmament the assurances of its highest consideration.

1540 Committee of the UN Security Council New York

> Department on Disarmament New York

